BEKBEKBEKBEKBEKOMAOMAOMAOMAOMAT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E Ex 1
BEBEBEBEBEKKKKKOOOOOMMMMMAAAAATTTTT®®®®® 8 E Ex 8 E Ex 8 E Ex 8 E Ex 8 E Ex
II 2G  EEx ib IIB T4
BVS 03 ATEX E 214 X
Sehr geehrter Kunde,
vielen Dank, daß Sie sich für den Kondensatableiter BEKOMAT 8 E Ex entschieden haben. Bitte lesen
Sie vor Montage und Inbetriebnahme des BEKOMAT 8 E Ex die vorliegende Anleitung aufmerksam
durch. Nur bei genauem Beachten der gegebenen Vorschriften und Hinweise ist die einwandfreie Funk-

atmospheres by radio-frequency radiation
BEKBEKBEKBEKBEKOMAOMAOMAOMAOMAT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E ExT 8 E Ex8
 Explosionsschutz-Richtlinien (EX-RL) � Explosions protection regulations Explosionsschutz-Richtlinien (EX-RL) � Explosions protection regulations Explosionsschutz-Richtlinien (EX-RL) � Explosions protection regulations Explosionsschutz-Richtlinien (EX-RL) � Explosions protection regulations Explosionsschutz-Richtlinien (EX-RL) � Explosions protection regulations
Wesentliche Normen in Nordamerika / Essential Standards North America
USA
FM 3600:1998 Electrical Equipment for use in Hazardous (Classified) Locations, General Requirements
FM 3610:1999 Intrinsically Safe Apparatus and Associated Apparatus for Use in Class 1, 11 and III, Division 1,
and Class I, Zone 0 & 1 Hazardous (Classified) Locations
FM 3611:1999 Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I, Division 2; Class II, Division 2; and Class III, Division 1 and
2 Hazardous (Classified) Locations
FM 3615:1989 Explosionproof Electrical Equipment
ISA S 12.0.01:1998Electrical Apparatus for Use in Class I, Zone I Hazardous (Classified) Locations, General
Requirements
NEC 1999 National Electrical Code 1999
Canada
CAN/CSA-E79-0-95 Part 0: General Requirements, Adopted IEC 79-0 (1983) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-1-95 Part 1: Construction and Verification Test of Flameproof Enclosures of Electrical Apparatus,
Adopted IEC 79-1 (1990) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-1A-95 First Supplement to CAN/CSA-E79-1-95; Appendix D: Method of Test for Ascertainment
of Maximum Experimental S afe 6 ap, Adopted IEC 79-1 A (1975) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-5-95 Part 5: Sand-Filled Apparatus, Adopted IEC 79-5 (1967) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-SA-95 First Supplement to CAN/CSA-E79-5-95; Adopted IEC 79-SA (1969) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-6-95 Part 6: Oil-Immersed Apparatus, Adopted IEC 79-6 (1968) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-11-95 Part 11: Intrinsic Safety ''i', Adopted IEC 79-11 (1991) with modifications
CAN/CSA-E79-14-95 Part 14: Electrical Installations in Explosive Gas Atmospheres (Other Than Mines), Adopted
IEC 79-14 (1984) with modifications
C22.1-98 Canadian Electrical Code Part 1
C22.2 No. 30-M1936 (R1992) Explosion-Proof Enclosures for Use in Class I, Hazardous Locations
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 157-92 Intrinsically Safe and Non-Incendive Equipment for Use in Hazardous Locations